E ELECTRICAL WIRING ROUTING

Position of Parts in Body

[LHD : Liftgate Type]

* 3:Automatic A/C

* 4:Manual A/C

* 5:w/ Double Locking
* 6:w/o Double Locking

A41 AIC Amplifier D22
A42 AIC Amplifier D23
A43 AIC Amplifier D24
A44 AIC Amplifier D25
A45 ABS Speed Sensor Rear LH

ABS Speed Sensor Rear RH
Accumulator Solenoid

Back Door Courtesy SW

Back Door Key Lock and Unlock SW
Back Door Lock Motor and

Back Door Unlock Detection SW

Control Valve Assembly
Curtain Shield Airbag Squib LH
Curtain Shield Airbag Squib RH

Damping Force Control Actuator Front LH
Damping Force Control Actuator Front RH
Damping Force Control Actuator Rear LH
Damping Force Control Actuator Rear RH
Detection SW (Rear Diff. Lock)

Door Courtesy Light Front LH

Door Courtesy Light Front RH

Door Courtesy Light Rear LH

Door Courtesy Light Rear RH

Door Courtesy SW Front LH

Door Courtesy SW Front RH

Door Courtesy SW Rear LH

D26
D27
D28
D29

D38
D39

D40

D41

D42

Door Courtesy SW Rear RH

Door Key Lock and Unlock SW LH
Door Key Lock and Unlock SW RH
Door Lock Motor Front LH

Door Unlock Detection SW Front LH
Door Lock Motor Front RH

Door Unlock Detection SW Front RH
Door Lock Motor Rear LH

Door Unlock Detection SW Rear LH
Door Lock Motor Rear RH

Door Unlock Detection SW Rear RH
Driving Position Memory SW

Door Control Receiver

Door Lock Motor Front LH

Door Unlock Detection SW Front LH
Double Lock Motor Front LH

Double Lock Position SW Front LH
Door Lock Motor Front RH

Door Unlock Detection SW Front RH
Double Lock Motor Front RH
Double Lock Position SW Front RH
Door Lock Motor Rear LH

Door Unlock Detection SW Rear LH
Double Lock Motor Rear LH

Double Lock Position SW Rear LH
Door Lock Motor Rear RH

Door Unlock Detection SW Rear RH
Double Lock Motor Rear RH

Double Lock Position SW Rear RH

LAND CRUISER Station Wagon (EWD575E)





